\\I/,

—

COFFEE
SAINTS

Please order at the counter
Let us know of any allergies you may have



BREAKFAST

Served 9.30am to 12 noon

FULL SCOTTISH BREAKFAST

Bacon, lorne sausage, black pudding, haggis, tattie scone,
fried egg, beans, mushrooms, tomato, toast and butter

VEGAN BREAKFAST vc

Vegan sausage, vegan haggis, tattie scone, tomato, mushrooms,
beans, spinach, smashed avocado toast and butter — Add a fried
egg for £1.50

SCRAMBLED EGGS ON TOAST @ cr

3 scrambled eggs on toasted bloomer, with cherry tomatoes
with pan fried spinach — Add bacon for £2.50 | Add smoked
salmon for £3.50

FILLED BREAKFAST ROLL

1 filling — bacon, lorne sausage, fried egg, black pudding,
haggis or vegan haggis — Add an additional item for £1.50

BIG BREAKFAST ROLL

Roll with tattie scone, bacon, lorne sausage, black pudding
and fried egg

VEGAN BIG BREAKFAST ROLL v

Roll with tattie scone, avocado, vegan sausage, vegan
haggis and sliced tomato

ALL DAY BRUNCH

THE TOASTS

JUST TOAST cr

2 slices of bloomer served with jam and butter

TOASTED BAGEL

Served with butter

AVOCADO @ cr

Smashed avocado on bloomer bread, with bacon, sliced
tomato, topped with rocket and balsamic dressing — Add 2
poached eggs for £3.00

THE HEALTHIER ONES

GRANOLA ®

Crunchy granola served with apple and cinnamon compote,
Greek yogurt and drizzled with honey

SHAKSHUKA cr

2 poached eggs in a tomato sauce with warm spices, feta
and oregano. Served with toasted flatbread

13.75

12.95

8.25

4.75

7.5

7.25

2.5

2.5

10.5

8.95

10.25



THE BENNYS

Toasted English muffin with poached eggs and Hollandaise sauce

HAM & ASPARAGUS ® 10.95
VEGAN HAGGIS ® 9.95
SMOKED SALMON & SPINACH ® 1.75
THE BAGELS

BACON 9.5
Bacon, fried egg, avocado, banana ketchup and rocket

SALMON 10.75
Dill cream cheese, smoked salmon, cucumber and rocket

TOFU vc 9.75
Pan fried tofu with a chilli soy glaze, topped with kimchi

THE BRUNCH FRIED POTATOES

A base of diced potatoes, mixed peppers and red onions

BRUNCH POTATOES @ cr 10.25
With bacon and 2 fried eggs

SOUTHERN FRIED POTATOES @ cr 1.25
With pulled Cajun chicken and chorizo, and a dollop of avocado
VEGAN POTATOES @ cr\vc 10.25
With vegan haggis and sausage, and a dollop of avocado

THE PANCAKES

APPLE & CINNAMON ® 9.5
Five fluffy pancakes topped with apple and cinnamon

compote, Biscoff crumb and a side of Greek yoghurt
PISTACHIO & WHITE CHOCOLATE® 9.5
Five fluffy pancakes drizzled with white chocolate sauce,

pistachio cream. Sprinkled with white chocolate pieces and

fresh raspberries

KI DS M EALS @ = Available in half portions
Kids meals include a Fruit Shoot, water or glass of milk. Kids 6.75

portions are suitable for children 12 and under.

Orange or blackcurrant Fruit Shoot 1.5
Still water 330mll 1.1
Glass of milk 1.2

JEOP T



THE LUNCH STUFF

Served from 12 noon

SOUP OF THE DAY crve 5.75
Served with a bread roll
SOUP AND A TOASTIE cr 10.75

Soup of the day with your choice of toasted sandwich

TOASTED SANDWICHES

Served with skin on fries and salad garnish

HAGGIS, CHEESE & CHILLI JAM @ cr 9.25
PESTO, MOZZARELLA & TOMATO @ &~ 8.95
BBQ CHICKEN MELT @ cr 9.25
THE SIDES

Skin on fries 3.75
Side salad 3.25
Hash browns 2.95
Pancakes (2) 4.5

with maple syrup

Please let one of our Coffee Saints know

about any allergies you may have

PAY IT FORWARD

Buy a £5 voucher that will provide food

for someone in need or round your

payment up to the nearest £ to help keep

our charity running. Go on, be a saint!
‘ s




DRINKS

HOT

Latte

Flat white
Cappuccino
Americano

Espresso

Mocha

Hot chocolate
Luxury hot chocolate
Breakfast tea
Speciality tea

EXTRA SHOT

SYRUPS
Caramel, vanilla, hazelnut

MILK ALTERNATIVES
Soy, almond, coconut, oat

SUPERFOOD LATTES
Matcha

Chai

Raspberry chai

Turmeric

Ube

Blue

WINTER WARMERS
Mulled fruits
Spiced apple

ROOM FOR DESSERT?

Check out the cakes and
pastries in our counter!

Looking to hold an event here?
Email us at hello@coffeesaints.co.uk

to discuss how we can help.

3.75
3.95
3.95

35
2.95
3.95
3.75
4.25
2.95
3.25

0.6

0.6

0.6

4.25
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.25

3.95
3.95

/

Proudly serving

COLD

Cans: Coke, Diet Coke,
Fanta Orange, Irn Bru,
Diet Irn Bru, Sprite

Ginger beer

Misty lemonade

St clements lemonade
Raspberry lemonade
Apple / orange juice
Still / sparkling water

OTHER ICED DRINKS
Latte

Americano

Mocha

Chai

Raspberry chai

Matcha

Ube

Blue latte

ICED TEA 160z

Peach

Mango and passion fruit
Lime and jasmine
Watermelon

FRUIT SMOOTHIES 120z
Summer fruits

Mango and passion fruit
Strawberry and banana

MILKSHAKES
Strawberry
Chocolate
Vanilla

WiFi

> & COFp

EDINBURGH

295

3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
2.6
25

4.25
3.95

4.5
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75

3.95
3.95
3.95
3.95

5.25
5.25
5.25

4.5
4.5
4.5

Username: Public Access
Password: 01312253626

Menu design by Ruth Kirby Organ / @kirbyorgan_




\\I/,

P

COFFEE
AN GA grassmarket
V) W\ community project

Coffee Saints is a Social Enterprise by
the Grassmarket Community Project.
Our members have dealt with addiction, homelessness,

mental health issues, physical and learning difficulties and
those who suffer from loneliness and isolation.

Every purchase you make in our café, you are helping
to support more people in our community and provide
opportunities.

THANK YOU FOR EEING A SAINTY

DID YOU LIKE US?

Follow us on socials and rate us on f X

Tripadvisor and Google Reviews! ,
www.coffeesaints.co.uk

#lAmACoffeeSaint #CoffeeSaintDogs www.grassmarket.org




