

MENU

Please order at the counter

Let us know of any allergies you may have

BREAKFAST

Served 9.30am to 12 noon

FULL SCOTTISH BREAKFAST Bacon, lorne sausage, black pudding, haggis, tattie scone, fried egg, beans, mushrooms, tomato, toast and butter	13.75
VEGAN BREAKFAST VG Vegan sausage, vegan haggis, tattie scone, tomato, mushrooms, beans, spinach, smashed avocado toast and butter — <i>Add a fried egg for £1.50</i>	12.95
SCRAMBLED EGGS ON TOAST ⊕ GF 3 scrambled eggs on toasted bloomer, with cherry tomatoes with pan fried spinach – Add bacon for £2.50 Add smoked salmon for £3.50	8.25
FILLED BREAKFAST ROLL 1 filling – bacon, lorne sausage, fried egg, black pudding, haggis or vegan haggis – <i>Add an additional item for £1.50</i>	4.75
BIG BREAKFAST ROLL Roll with tattie scone, bacon, lorne sausage, black pudding and fried egg	7.5
VEGAN BIG BREAKFAST ROLL VG Roll with tattie scone, avocado, vegan sausage, vegan haggis and sliced tomato	7.25
ALL DAY BRUNCH	
THE TOASTS	
JUST TOAST GF 2 slices of bloomer served with jam and butter	2.5
TOASTED BAGEL Served with butter	2.5
AVOCADO GF Smashed avocado on bloomer bread, with bacon, sliced tomato, topped with rocket and balsamic dressing – Add 2 poached eggs for £3.00	10.5
THE HEALTHIER ONES	
Crunchy granola served with apple and cinnamon compote, Greek yogurt and drizzled with honey	8.95
SHAKSHUKA GF 2 poached eggs in a tomato sauce with warm spices, feta and oregano. Served with toasted flatbread	10.25

THE BENNYS

Toasted English muffin with poached eggs and Hollandaise sauce

HAM & ASPARAGUS ⊕	10.95
VEGAN HAGGIS &	9.95
SMOKED SALMON & SPINACH ♥	11.75
THE BAGELS	
BACON	9.5
Bacon, fried egg, avocado, banana ketchup and rocket	
SALMON	10.75
Dill cream cheese, smoked salmon, cucumber and rocket	
TOFU vg	9.75
Pan fried tofu with a chilli soy glaze, topped with kimchi	
THE BRUNCH FRIED POTATOES	
A base of diced potatoes, mixed peppers and red onions	
BRUNCH POTATOES @ GF	10.25
With bacon and 2 fried eggs	
SOUTHERN FRIED POTATOES & GF With pulled Cajun chicken and chorizo, and a dollop of avocado	11.25
VEGAN POTATOES & GF VG	10.25
With vegan haggis and sausage, and a dollop of avocado	
THE PANCAKES	
ADDIE & CINNAMON &	0.5
APPLE & CINNAMON ⊕ Five fluffy pancakes topped with apple and cinnamon	9.5
compote, Biscoff crumb and a side of Greek yoghurt	
PISTACHIO & WHITE CHOCOLATE &	9.5
Five fluffy pancakes drizzled with white chocolate sauce, pistachio cream. Sprinkled with white chocolate pieces and	
fresh raspberries	
KIDC MEALC	
KIDS MEALS = Available in half	portions
Kids meals include a Fruit Shoot, water or glass of milk. Kids	6.75

Orange or blackcurrant Fruit Shoot

Still water 330ml

Glass of milk

1.5

portions are suitable for children 12 and under.

THE LUNCH STUFF

Served from 12 noon

SOUP OF THE DAY GF VG 5.75

Served with a bread roll

SOUP AND A TOASTIE GF 10.75

Soup of the day with your choice of toasted sandwich

TOASTED SANDWICHES

Served with skin on fries and salad garnish

HAGGIS, CHEESE & CHILLI JAM @ GF	9.25
PESTO, MOZZARELLA & TOMATO & GF	8.95
BBQ CHICKEN MELT @ GF	9.25

THE SIDES

Skin on fries	3.75
Side salad	3.25
Hash browns	2.95
Pancakes (2)	4.5
with manle evrun	

Please let one of our Coffee Saints know about any allergies you may have





PAY IT FORWARD

Buy a £5 voucher that will provide food for someone in need or round your payment up to the nearest £ to help keep our charity running. Go on, be a saint!

DRINKS

Proudly serving



<u>нот</u>		COLD	
Latte	3.75	Cans: Coke, Diet Coke,	2.95
Flat white	3.95	Fanta Orange, Irn Bru,	
Cappuccino	3.95	Diet Irn Bru, Sprite	
Americano	3.5	Ginger beer	3.25
Espresso	2.95	Misty lemonade	3.25
Mocha	3.95	St clements lemonade	3.25
Hot chocolate	3.75	Raspberry lemonade	3.25
Luxury hot chocolate	4.25	Apple / orange juice	2.6
Breakfast tea	2.95	Still / sparkling water	2.5
Speciality tea	3.25	OTHER ICED DRINKS	
EXTRA SHOT	0.6	Latte	4.25
	0.6	Americano	3.95
SYRUPS	0.6	Mocha	4.5
Caramel, vanilla, hazelnut		Chai	4.75
MILK ALTERNATIVES	0.6	Raspberry chai	4.75
Soy, almond, coconut, oat	0.0	Matcha	4.75
		Ube	4.75
SUPERFOOD LATTES		Blue latte	4.75
Matcha	4.25	ICED TEA 16oz	
Chai	4.25	Peach	3.95
Raspberry chai	4.25	Mango and passion fruit	3.95
Turmeric	4.25	Lime and jasmine	3.95
Ube	4.25	Watermelon	3.95
Blue	4.25	Watermelon	3.73
WINTER WARMERS		FRUIT SMOOTHIES 12oz	
Mulled fruits	3.95	Summer fruits	5.25
Spiced apple	3.95	Mango and passion fruit	5.25
	5.75	Strawberry and banana	5.25
		MILKSHAKES	
ROOM FOR DESSERT?		Strawberry	4.5
Check out the cakes and		Chocolate	4.5
pastries in our counter!		Vanilla	4.5

Looking to hold an event here?

Email us at hello@coffeesaints.co.uk to discuss how we can help.

WiFi

Username: Public Access Password: 01312253626







Coffee Saints is a Social Enterprise by the Grassmarket Community Project.

Our members have dealt with addiction, homelessness, mental health issues, physical and learning difficulties and those who suffer from loneliness and isolation.

Every purchase you make in our café, you are helping to support more people in our community and provide opportunities.

THANK YOU FOR BEING A SAINT!

DID YOU LIKE US?

Follow us on socials and rate us on Tripadvisor and Google Reviews!



